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No; BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/2023 Dated 12" September, 2025
To:

Hon’ble Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia,

Minister, Ministry of Communications

Sanchar Bhawan, Ashoka Road,

New Delhi 110001

Sub:  Non-payment of one time subscription for CGHS — Case of Moti Sagar, Retired
D/Man, O/O EF(C) bed-2 AGR New Delhi — (Residing at 20 D, Evershine Appts, D
Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi 110018) - on 31.12.2003.

Ref: (1) Our letter No: BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/2023 dated 01.02.2023.
(2) Our letter No: BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/2023-24 dated 15.03.2024.
(3) Our letter No: BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/2023-24 dated 10.09.2024.
(4) Our letter No: BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/2023-24 dated15.09.2024.
(5) Our letter No: BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/2023 dated 09.12.2024.
(6) Your letter No: BSNLCO-ADMN/76/8/2024 dated 20.12.2024.
(7) Representation of the Pensioner to you dated 27.01.2025.
(8) Our letter No: (6) BPS/BDPA(I)/MotiSagar/202315.03.2024.

Officel

Respected Sir,

1. Sir, exchanges of the captioned letters proves that our Association is struggling
since last three years to get justice for the pensioner who had paid Rs.54000/- on
28.12.2020 and the same has not been refunded to him due to utter negligence on
the part of concerned to act sincerely.
The case in brief is as under:
»‘w\d )Mi?/ a) The Pensioner had effected the payment to the CGHS Authorities for Rs.54,
000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand only) vide DD No. XAB 540532 dated
’ 28.12.2020 of Punjab National Bank, New Delhi in favour of the Accounts
cer, CGHS, New Delhi (Copy enclosed Annexure-9).

s required, the Pensioner had surrender his MRS Card No: NTR/0120RC and
3}" had obtained certificate from the AGM (MRS) O/O CGM CN (TX-North), New

V QL(\\Q’XK» Delhi (Copy enclosed — Annexure-3). |
e |
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c) The Pensioner was issued Index Card by the CGHS Authorities enlisting name
of Pensioner and his wife on 28.12.2020. (Copy Enclosed — Annexure-2).

d) Pensioner had applied for refund of the subscription paid by him at detailed in
Para a) to his Office on 23.12.2020 under clear signature of SDE (P&A) on
11.1.2021 accompanied with copy of his PPO No: 2-1/PC/7740/ppo-
5517/2003/Pen (copy enclosed — Annexure-5). The Pensioner’s Vendor No: R-
80340422.

e) He had also given copy of blank cheque of Punjab for credited the refund in his
account. (Annexure-1).

f) Since the Pensioner did not get refund despite many reminders, we had
represented the case to Secretary DoT New Delhi.

I "B’ - PRESENT SPATUS OF THE CASE |}

Sir, after long struggle, we have been informed by the BSNL Corporate Office, vide
letter No: BSNLCO-ADMN/76/8/2024 dated 20.12.2024, copy of which is enclosed
herewith as ANNEXURE-1.

We have gone through the details provided by the Corporate Office, justifying the
the payment has been made.

YOUR AUGUST OFFICE |

1. Sir, we are not disputing that the payment has been made, BUT THE ISSUE IS IT
IS NOT PAID TO RIGHT PERSON,

2. The payment has been made to a person having identical name without verifying the
pensioner’s bona fides. While submitting his claim for reimbursement the Pensioner
has provided blank cheque of his Bank; copy of which is once again enclosed
herewith.

3. As per SANCTION letter and payment particulars, it is paid to Connaught Branch
of Syndicate Bank in account No: 90142010134840 WHEREAS the Pensioner’s
Bank is Punjab National Bank, Vikaspuri, New Delhi, RTGS/NEFT IFS CODE :
PUNBO05008 10, Account No: 50082010020600.

4. This has been repeatedly pointed out by the Pensioners to the drawing authorities
but ironically but we regret to state that they have no time to pay any attention to the
Pensioner’s grievance. Not only have that, the drawing authorities have even
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mislead to your office by simply providing payment particulars and ignoring the
bank details provided by us in our letter dated 09.12.2024.

5. The Pensioner has made the representation to your office vide his representation
dated 27.01.2025, pointing out this lacuna, but till date he has not received any
reply, so our prayer to help the pensioner.

in light of above, we request you to kindly cause early action to pay the amount to the
pensioners for which he is eagerly and painfully waiting for to smooth his fiscal condition.

A line in reply shall highly be appreciated,

With Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Sty

(D,B.&foéfﬁ‘i{';
Secretary BSNL/PSU Encl: As stated.
Copy to:
1 Hon’ble Narendrabhai Modi, Prime Minister, Govt of India, New Delhi
2. Shri Jitendra Prasad, MOS, O/O Prime Minister, New Delhi
3. Shri V. Srinivas, Secretary, DOPPW, New Delhi
L—4. The Secretary, DoT, New Delhi
5. Shri Robert Ravi, CMD BSNL, New Delhi
6. Shri Rajiv Kumar, Director Finance, BSNL New Delhi
7. The SG Bharat Pensioner Samaj, New Delhi
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 ANNEXURE-1

Admn. Branch
Corporate Office
Bharat Sanchar Bh
New Delhi
#23765294

awan

| (9733 st ) wwn)
BHARAT SANCHAR NiGAM LiMiTED

AGou. ot india Enterprise

No. BSNLCO*AD'MN/76/8/2024
To :

The Assistant Director General[ADG]
PAT Section, Deptt. Of Telecom.
Sanchar Bh;iwan, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi :

Sub: Non-payment of one-time subscri
Card for Pensioners-Case of Shri
EF©,BCD-2, AGR, New Delhi ~Grievan

Ref: Your office letter No.4-1 2(01)/2

Kindly refer your good office
forwarded a grievance of Bharat Pens
payment of One-Time Subscription fee
Pensioners- Case of Shri Moti Sagar,
AGR, New Delhi.

2. In this regard, it is intimated th
Rs.54000/- has been

Copy to:
Shri D.D . Mistry, Secretary BSNL/PSU
410-A/411-A, Swami Narayan Avenue
Near A.E.C. Over Bridhge, 132 ft

Ring Road, Narayanpura,
Ahmedabad-380013.

024-PAT dated 07.10.2024

Assistant General

Dated: December 20, 2024

ption fee for availing lifetime CGHS
Moti Sagar Retired D /Man,0/0
ce reg.

»

letter under referéence wherein
ioners Samaj, New Delhi for Non-
for availing lifetime CGHS Card for
Retired D/man, O/o EF©Q, BCD-2,

a

' 124 2034
S arAge{f*'xbv ij

anager (Admn.J)

{Surendr

[for informat-ion}

3

Regd. & Corp. Office Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, HC Mat!
' CIN U748990L200()GO'|

wir Lane, Jlanpath, New Delhi 1{0 001
107739 :

www.bsni.co.in
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nge Network {Tx-North), . ;,,, (atreat A CER B S :
2" Eloor, Kidwai Bhawan, e i
Janpath, New Delhi-110001 BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIM!TED
Tele.: 011-23325300 , © : (A Govt. Of India Enterpriso) | :
s : CNNCO-11/17/212022 ADMiNlA EoBh o ,99212’2924 :
AT H, e \ _

AGM (Admma)

Admn. Branch :

BSNL Corporate Office

Bharat Sanchar Bhawan

H.C.Mathur lane, Janpath
New Delhi-110001

fruer: Non-paysnent of one-time subscription fee for avaﬁmg lifetime CGHS Card for
pensioners- Case of Shri Moti Sagar, Retired D/Man, Ofo EF(C), BGCD-2, AGR, New

Dothi — Grievance reg.
s, Your Office Letter No. BSNLCO~ADMN1?6/4!2022 -Déted 24-10-2024

With reference to the above cited subject and latter in reference following facts about

-

the instant case are submitted —

1. Sh. Moti Sagar Pemer No 80340422 got retired on superannuatmn on dated 31.12. 2003‘ -

from BSNL Semces The employee was posted under CE CM) NTR and all

eatab!xshment data/work related to this employee was maintained by Civil wing cf NTR,
2. Civil wing of NTR vide order number 1(134)/SE(C)/BSNL/CGHo File/53 Datet
15.01.2021 issued sanctmu memo for payment of Relmbursemem of CGHS

Subscripﬁon‘ amount Rs 54,000/ to Sh. Mot Sagar, Retd, DiMan {copy enciosed)

3. accordingly, the case was processed b; Payroll Section’ of ONTx- North Circle and :
ot Banarn Retd, DiMan, al’mq with Salary for

arnount of Rs 54,000, was weld 2id 7o Sh. Mol
the month of January 2021 on dated 22. 02.2021 (Copy of baiary slip enc*osed)
4. As per Finance section, the GGHS Re-imbursement amount of.Rs. 54,000/ was paid (o

Sh. Moti Sagar in the Bank Account  (IFBC Code SYNBOC0SO14 Alc No.
60142010134840) mamtamed in his HR Data in SAP (copy enclosed), The bank
pamruiars in HR Data of the emp’ loyee wWas already maintained in SAP and no reguest
to change the bank account was provided to finance secticn along with the sanctioa

memo as mentionad in para 2.
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Qlo Chief Generaj Manager -
Core Network (Tx-North), v
2" Floor, Kidwai Bhawan, b
Janpath, New Delhi-110004
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5. The complaint

CGHS Card was received from BSNL CO earl
CNTx-North Circle. New Delhi, vide lelter dated
 the reply to DM(CaM) '
New Delhi, has submit

fég‘ardingnonfpayment of one-lime subscription fee for availing lifetime

‘ ier also and, in this regard, CAO(FA),
03-04-2024 (copy enclosed), submitied ’
-Il, BSNL CO. In the reply letter CAO(FA), CNTx-North Circle,
ted that the payment particulars were explained fo the empiéyeé -

and a copy of pay slip for the month of Jan 2021 {copy enclosed) was also provided to

the employee. The Payment amount as well s the b

ank account in which payment was

made is duly menticned in the pay slip made availadle to the 2mployeg,

This is for your kind information and further necessary act
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l: Sr. Chief Engineer (Civil), CNTx-North, New Deihi,
- 2. GM (Finance), CNTx-North, New Delhi,
3. Sh. Moti Sagar, Retd, Ditian.
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File No. BSNLCO-ADMN/76/4/2022-ADMN (Computer No. ooy

741830/2024/HR & ADMIN - CN-N CO
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
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Y

ST iy o A ORI

Ne, AD (PRAY CGm CNN/Misc.amdézS! ' ' Dated: 03.64.2004
Ty o :
- DM(C &M)-11

CEMCell, Cvin Secreturias

BSNL Corparate Office,

New Dellii-170001

Sub:  Nop payment of one time subseription 1 CGHS- Case of":\/fézi‘}}ag.‘er, Retired Divian, Ojg
EF(CY bed-2 AGR New Dethi- (Residing at 20p, Evershine Appis 1 Blocek, Vikaspuri New

‘ Deibi 130018) on 31,1230 el

Reflt . Bhurat Fensioners, Samaj Lecer No,QPS/BDPA(}}/MMS,Sagex:/202'3424 Dated 15.03.2024

mail In this fegard, the facts of the case are as follows & )
L. Sk Moti Sagar, Perner No 80340422 has retired on superanauation an dated 31423003
from BSNL Services, The Lnployes was posted under CE(Civil), NTR and sl
establishment data/work related 1o this enployes Was maintained by Civii wing of WER.

Kindly refer 15 the lstrer mentioned 4bove received through CMD, BSNL, Secretarint vie .

Civil wing of NTR vide order numper ¢ lSd){SE(C)/BSNUCGHS FHles53 Dated
15.01.2021 issued sanction memo for payment of Reimbursement of CGHS Subscrigtion
amount R 54000/ 10°8h, Moti Sagar Retd,D.’Mm; verich was duly processed by Paviol)
Section of CNTx- North Circle and peid along with Salary for the aonth of January 2071
on dated 22 039051 (Copy or sanction nienia angd relevant portion of bant stateinent is
“atrached hevewith for ready reference), ,
A3 per BSNL Records the CGHS Re-imbursement amount of s, S4000/was paid 1o Sy
Mot Sagar in the Baak Account { IFSC Coge SYNBO00SO14 Ac No. S01430101 34840y
maintained in his Hp Data in SAP. Ths bank particylars in 11R Data 67 e emplovee was
already maintained in SAP and O request to change the hank ascount was aceompanied
along with t‘hc_s‘&,ﬁmion?menio s mentioned in parg |, ; :
4 Unpon being complained by the employee regarding non-payment, tha PEYIN2AL oarticuiars
Wers explained 1o the emplovee and a copy of pay slip for the month of Jan 2072 {tooy
attached) was also orovided 1o the employee, The payment amount s welf 4z the bank
aceount in which payment was made is duly mentioned in the. pay slin made avaitable 1o
tie eitinloyee. L : G L
. TThis i being issued with the approval sf'GM(F'rIance), CNTX North ng‘é;, W New Dt
Encl: As mentioned sbove, o ‘\" s /;ﬁ*\,}”
\
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(& h-ief':\,ccoﬁ)‘ms Officer (FA)
CNTx North Cirele, New Delng

Copy 10 Chier Engineer (Civi}, Core Network 'I‘raxzsmfss}on-f\loﬁh Cirele, New Delni ror
information & n./g pl, e

8

Ganerated from e0ffice by BHAVANA WADHWA, DM (BW ADMIN BSNL CO [)ﬂ 1 (ADMIN}-BSNL CO. BSNL-CO on 2070172025 11:27 am
Y Vi 13 ( W) ¢ 0 i ol } .
@ > 3 .




-

.
K}
o
=

"

3
o -
v. )
. : .
’ . -
B -
., ' “-
e e = ana,s - -
i artr iy Sl -
s
.
g —— 3 i e S S g

-




ANNEXURE-2
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